

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31085/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 20/08/2009 in CMWP No.
43289/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

TAHIR ALI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMARFor Petitioner(s) Mr. G.S. Bhatt, Adv.
Mr. P.K. Bhatt, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Atul Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Stand over for four weeks to enable the Department to file
an additional affidavit. The Court wants to know whether Iqbal
Ahmad had superseded the petitioner herein, as mentioned in Annexure
P-7, Page 21 of the paper book. This allegation has not been
replied by the Department till date.

(Kanchan Jain)
A.R.(Madhu Saxena)
A.R.